TOWN OF MOREAU

<u>NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING</u> TO CONSIDER ADOPTION OF LOCAL LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law of the State of New York, that the Town Board of the Town of Moreau shall conduct a Public Hearing at the Moreau Town Hall, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York on March 28, 2024, at 6:00p.m. for the purpose of considering the adoption of Local Law No. 2 of 2024. If adopted, Local Law No. 2 of 2024 would place a temporary moratorium on permits for, or approvals of, industrial operations within the Town's manufacturing or industrial zones; disposal or processing of waste materials not originating within the Town of Moreau, and the commencement of any business or operation which includes the disposal or processing of waste or waste material within the Town of Moreau. This moratorium will continue for a period of nine (9) months from the filing of this Law with the Department of State. Written comments on Local Law No. 2 of 2024 can be obtained at the Moreau Town Municipal Complex and on the Town's website.

Published:

Erin Trombley, Town Clerk Town of Moreau